

LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED BY THE

ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTEENTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SPECIAL SESSION November 28, 1995 to December 1, 1995

SECOND REGULAR SESSION January 3, 1996 to April 4, 1996

THE GENERAL EFFECTIVE DATE FOR FIRST REGULAR SESSION NON-EMERGENCY LAWS IS JULY 4, 1996

PUBLISHED BY THE REVISOR OF STATUTES IN ACCORDANCE WITH MAINE REVISED STATUTES ANNOTATED, TITLE 3, SECTION 163-A, SUBSECTION 4.

> J.S. McCarthy Company Augusta, Maine 1995

Costs	16.00
Deed	8.00

Total \$289.64

Recommendation: Sell to Robert A. Tenney for \$289.64. If he does not pay this amount within 60 days of the effective date of this resolve, sell to the highest bidder for not less than \$300.00.

Map WA032, Plan 02, Lot 92	298110278
Charles Morrill, Jr.	11.50 Acres
TAX LIABILITY	
1993 1994 1995 1996 (estimated)	\$271.83 258.05 251.41 <u>251.41</u>
Estimated Total Taxes Interest Costs Deed	\$1,032.70 54.84 16.00 <u>8.00</u>
Total	\$1,111.54

Recommendation: Sell to Charles Morrill, Jr. for \$1,111.54. If he does not pay this amount within 60 days of the effective date of this resolve, sell to the highest bidder for not less than \$1,125.00.

T21 ED, Washington County

Map WA033, Plan 06, Lots 9,	11	293400096
Charles Crouse	0.90	Ac. w/Bldg.

TAX LIABILITY

1993	\$100.36
1994	110.46
1995	107.62
1996 (estimated)	<u>107.62</u>
Estimated Total Taxes	\$426.06
Interest	21.03
Costs	16.00
Deed	<u>8.00</u>
Total	\$471.09

Recommendation: Sell to Charles Crouse for \$471.09. If he does not pay this amount within 60 days of the effective date of this resolve, sell to the highest bidder for not less than \$475.00.

T21 ED, Washington County

Map WA033, Plan 06, Lot 10	293400097
Charles Crouse	0.14 Acre

TAX LIABILITY

1993	\$17.15
1994	31.47
1995	30.66
1996 (estimated)	<u>30.66</u>
Estimated Total Taxes	\$109.94
Interest	4.24
Costs	16.00
Deed	<u>8.00</u>
Total	\$138.18

Recommendation: Sell to Charles Crouse for \$138.18. If he does not pay this amount within 60 days of the effective date of this resolve, sell to the highest bidder for not less than \$150.00.

See title page for effective date.

CHAPTER 65

H.P. 1254 - L.D. 1723

Resolve, Authorizing the Sale by the State of a Certain Parcel of Land to Joseph Squeglia

Sec. 1. State authorized to sell property. Resolved: That the State shall convey to Joseph Squeglia, by sale, property in Salem Township, Franklin County, shown on Map FR027, Plan 05, Lot 19, upon payment of back taxes, interest and other related costs on the property as determined by the Bureau of Taxation. Conveyance of the property must take place within 60 days of the effective date of this resolve.

See title page for effective date.